12/99
We reserve the right for modifications without prior notice.
NOTE THE POSSIBLE EXTRA LOADS
Center idlers of unequal length Local extra loads Influence of vertical curves
Take into account the extra load for the idlers at places where pulling on and replacing the conveyor belt.
eziselcitrap.xaM m/gk(ytisneD 3)
)mm( 008 0021 0061 0002 0042 0082 0023
0 - 001 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 1.1 1.1 1.1

*
*
ORDERING EXAMPLE: B - 89 -133 - 40
Disc type
Hole diameter  D1  (mm)
Disc diameter  D2  (mm)
Width  B1/B2/B3/B4/B5  (mm)
1/98
WHOLE PLASTIC IDLER TG        KG
 KG TG
The G-idler is a plastic idler. Only the shaft and
bearings are of steel. It is for extremely corrosive and
wearing conditions. Because of the mainly
antimagnetic construction it is used in conveyors
equipped with magnetic separators and/or metal
detectors.
The KG-idler with protected bearings is used in normal
operating conditions. The TG-type with special sealing
system is recommended for dusty, wet and/or freezing
conditions.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: KG 133 - 25 A - 530
Idler type  TG,  KG
Idler diameter  D  (mm)
Shaft diameter  d  (mm)
Shaft end alternative
Length  L  (mm)
SELECTION OF THE IDLER
The selection and load rating of the G-idler is according
to the pages of the idler types TG - TS, KG - KS (PS),
which have a similar bearing method as well as shaft
end alternatives, standard length and weight.
D
d
TG KG
51 12, 15
60 15
76 20, 25, 30 20, 25, 30
89 20, 25, 30 20, 25, 30
108 20, 25, 30 20, 25, 30
133 25, 30, 40 25, 30, 40
159 25, 30, 40 25, 30, 40
Construction alternatives
We reserve the right for modifications without prior notice.
1/98
ELECTRICALLY HEATED IDLER TZ
We reserve the right for modifications without prior notice.
The electrically heated idler is designed for conditions
where the temperature differences and/or variations
between the ambient temperature and the conveyed
material cause the surface of the normal idler to freeze.
Connection 220 V, 50 Hz to the electric network as a
standard. Other voltages available.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: TZ159 - 30 - 750
Idler type
Idler diameter  D  (mm)
Shaft diameter  d  (mm)
Length  L  (mm)
D d
L
250 315 380 465 530 600 670 750 800 950 1150 1400 1600 1800 2000
108 30 5,0 5,9 6,8 8,0 9,0 10,0 11,0 12,2 12,9 14,9 17,5 20,6 23,2 25,8
2,5 2,9 3,3 3,9 4,3 4,8 5,3 5,8 6,1 7,1 8,4 10,0 11,3 12,6
133 30 6,0 7,2 8,3 9,8 11,0 12,2 13,5 14,9 15,8 18,3 21,6 25,5 28,8 32,1 35,3
3,6 4,2 4,9 5,7 6,3 7,0 7,7 8,5 9,0 10,5 12,5 14,9 16,9 18,9 20,8
159
30 8,6 10,2 11,8 13,4 14,6 16,0 18,0 19,0 22,0 26,0 30,9 34,9 38,9 42,8
6,1 7,1 8,0 9,0 9,9 10,7 12,0 12,6 14,6 17,3 20,7 23,4 26,1 28,7
40 12,2 14,0 15,6 17,1 18,8 20,7 21,8 25,3 29,7 35,1 39,5 44,0 49,1
5,3 7,3 8,5 9,2 10,1 11,0 11,5 13,3 15,6 18,4 20,7 23,0 25,6
219
30 15,1 17,5 19,7 21,8 23,8 26,7 28,3 33,0 39,0 46,1 52,2 58,3 64,3
12,0 13,7 15,4 17,1 18,5 20,7 21,9 25,6 30,3 35,9 40,7 45,5 50,2
40 20,2 22,9 25,1 27,5 30,7 32,3 37,5 44,5 53,3 59,6 66,6 73,8
13,9 15,7 17,2 18,8 21,0 22,0 25,5 30,4 36,6 40,8 45,6 50,3
Electric-
power
(W)
100 100 100 100 100 200 200 200 200 200 300 300 300 400 400
Example: Total weight 17.5 kg
Idler weight (kg) Weight of rotating parts   8.4 kg
d b
30 22
40 32
Shaft end type always B
Dimensions of shaft ends